

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand Etc.
FIR No. 32(A)/2017
CC No. 41/2024*

10.05.2024

Fresh charge sheet is received by way of assignment from the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act), CBI, RADC, New Delhi vide order dated 09.05.2024. It be checked and registered.

Present : Shri Anubhav Shukla, Ld. PP for CBI.

Part submissions heard from the Ld. PP for the CBI. Ld. PP for the CBI submits that the assistance of the IO is required.

Let notice be issued to IO to appear on next date of hearing.

Put up on **01.06.2024** for consideration.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/10.05.2024