

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.*  
*CC No. 41/24*  
*Charge Sheet No. 2*

09.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Sh. Mukesh Mishra for the CBI.  
Accused Rajan Sharma is present.  
Sh. Nadeem Hussain, Ms. Ifat Sultana, ld. Counsels for accused person.

Physical copies of charge-sheet alongwith documents are supplied to the accused against an acknowledgment.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

Surety/Bond furnished are verified and accepted till next date. Accordingly, Interim Bail is extended till 16.03.2026.

To come up for arguments on the bail application as well as scrutiny of documents on 16.03.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/09.03.2026